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Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Welcome back! We hope you have had an enjoyable Easter break and are fully refreshed ready for the final two 
terms of Year 6. It is undoubtedly going to be busy as we continue to prepare the children for secondary school. 
We are all eager to begin the teaching and learning to support the children in the best possible way and, as you 
can see from our Enquiry web, we have plenty of exciting activities ahead of us!  
 
SATs 
Key Stage Two SATs will take place during the week commencing 9th May. It is essential all children are in school 
this week. For extra information, please see the SATs parent meeting slides on Class Dojo or the school website. 
To promote a relaxed atmosphere, each morning, we will provide the children with toast, fruit and squash to keep 
up their concentration and energy levels. Children will be given regular ‘brain breaks’ and those with specific needs 
(such as extra time) will be given these.    
 
Residential 
Pencelli- Monday 20th- Friday 24th June. Further information will follow nearer the time.  
 
Reminders 
 Please ensure that your child always brings a water bottle to school and a healthy snack for break time.  
 Children should have correct PE kit in school for the whole week. PE kits should be plain items of the correct 

colours. We are seeing some children with logoed tops and jumpers that are not correct kit. Children wishing 
to be excused from PE will need a note from home. 

 Homework and spellings will continue to be sent home weekly and tested on a Friday. We encourage children 
to manage this themselves in preparation for secondary school but if your child is feeling challenged, we 
encourage parent support.  Thank you for your support with this.  

 As we near the end of the year, more children are getting mobile phones. We’d like to encourage you to 
regularly monitor your child’s phone and their usage with particular attention to any messages they might be 
receiving or sending.  

 
 
We would like to take the opportunity to thank you again for your continued support over the year. Here’s to an 
exciting final two terms at Red Oaks! 
 
 
Mr Newton and Miss Manning 
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Key dates: 
Term 5 

 Monday 25th April- Back to school  
 Wednesday 27th April- tutoring 3-4pm  
 Thursday 28th April- FORO disco 
 Monday 2nd May- Bank Holiday 
 Tuesday 3rd May- Rock star day (dress up) 
 Wednesday 4th May- tutoring 3-4pm  
 Friday 6th May- Relative reading 
 W/C Monday 9th May- SATs week  
 Friday 27th May- Jubilee party  
 Friday 27th May- school breaks up  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term 6 
 Monday 6th June- Back to school 
 Wednesday 15th June- Junior Good Citizen  
 Thursday 16th June- TD Day 
 Friday 17th June- TD Day 
 W/C Monday 20th June- Pencelli 
 Monday 17th June- Sports day  
 Friday 1st July- Reserve sports day. Non-uniform 

(bottles and chocolates for summer fayre) 
 Friday 8th July- Summer fayre. Non-uniform 
 Wednesday 13th July- Leavers’ party 6-8pm  
 Friday 15th July- reports out 
 Monday 18th July- Parents’ opening evening 
 Wednesday 20th July- Year 6 leavers’ play 1:30pm  
 Thursday 21st July- school’s out for summer! 1:30pm 

 


